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7.20 Value of engineering construction work performed, by type of structure, 1983-86' 
(million dollars) (concluded) 

Type of structure 

Other engineering 
Bridges, trestles, culverts 

overpasses and viaducts 
Tunnels and subways 
Incinerators 
Park systems, landscaping and 

sodding 
Swimming pools, tennis courts and 

outdoor recreation facilities 
Mine shafts and other below 

surface workings 
Fences, snowsheds, signs and 

guard rails 
Other engineering 

Sub-total, other engineering 

Total 

1985 

New 

501 
100 
19 

286 

129 

1,000 

153 
626 

2,813 

22,360 

Repair 

112 
11 
2 

38 

17 

6 

62 
70 

318 

3,754 

Total 

613 
110 
21 

324 

146 

1,005 

215 
696 

3,131 

26,114 

1986 

New 

384 
117 
39 

288 

88 

771 

147 
813 

2,647 

21,459 

Repair 

115 
12 

37 

16 

6 

63 
71 

320 

3,814 

Total 

499 
128 
39 

325 

104 

777 

210 
884 

2,967 

25,273 

' Actual expenditures, 1983-84; preliminary actual, 1985; intentions, 1986. 

7.21 Machinery and equipment price indexes, 1982-85 (1971 = 100) 

Agriculture 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Mines, quarries and oil wells 
Manufacturing 
Construction 
Transportation, communications, 

storage and utilities 
Trade 
Finance, insurance and 

real estate 
Community, business and 

personal services 
Public administration 

251.8 
277.5 
281.3 
316.5 
290.0 
256.0 

252.8 
235.5 

201.3 
245.0 

263.0 
286.8 
296.8 
321.7 
298.0 
260.8 

262.7 
243.1 

205.9 
254.7 

270.7 
303.0 
313.7 
337.1 
312.9 
275.4 

275.3 
255.8 

215.3 
269.5 

276,8 
318.2 
320.9 
353.9 
331.2 
290.6 

288.2 
269.9 

227,9 
285.9 

Sources 
7.1, 7.2 Canada Mortgage and Housing Corporation. 
7.3, 7,6 - 7.9, 7.21 Prices Division, Statistics Canada. 
7.4 Housing, Family and Social Statistics Division, Statistics Canada. 
7.5 Household Surveys Division, Statistics Canada. 
7.10 - 7.20 Science, Technology and Capital Stock Division, Statistics Canada. 


