## 7-26 CANADA YEAR BOOK

7.20 Value of engineering construction work performed, by type of structure, 1983-861 (million dollars) (concluded)

Type of structure	1985			1986		
	New	Repair	Total	New	Repair	Tota
Other engineering						
Bridges, trestles, culverts						
overpasses and viaducts	501	112.	613	384	115	499
Tunnels and subways	100	11	110	117	12	128
Incinerators	19	2	21	39		39
Park systems, landscaping and						
sodding	286	38	324	288	37	325
Swimming pools, tennis courts and				977	777	
outdoor recreation facilities	129	17	146	88	16	104
Mine shafts and other below						1.00
surface workings	1,000	6	1,005	771	6	777
Fences, snowsheds, signs and	.,,		1,1000	1.5		
guard rails	153	62	215	147	63	210
Other engineering	626	70	696	813	71	884
other engineering	,,,,,,	7,67	1050	010	.,,	aru-
Sub-total, other engineering	2,813	318	3,131	2,647	320	2,967
Total	22,360	3,754	26,114	21,459	3,814	25,273

<sup>1</sup> Actual expenditures, 1983-84; preliminary actual, 1985; intentions, 1986.

## 7.21 Machinery and equipment price indexes, 1982-85 (1971 = 100)

Division	1982	1983	1984	1985
Agriculture	251.8	263.0	270.7	276.8
Forestry	277.5	286.8	303.0	318.2
Fishing	281.3	296.8	313.7	320.9
Mines, quarries and oil wells	316.5	321.7	337.1	353.9
Manufacturing	290.0	298.0	312.9	331.2
Construction	256.0	260.8	275.4	290.6
Transportation, communications,				
storage and utilities	252.8	262.7	275.3	288.2
Trade	235.5	243.1	255.8	269.9
Finance, insurance and				
real estate	209.4	214.7	224.4	235.5
Community, business and				
personal services	201.3	205.9	215.3	227.9
Public administration	245.0	254.7	269.5	.285.9
Total	261.8	270.1	283.0	297.4

## Sources

- 7.1, 7.2 Canada Mortgage and Housing Corporation.
- 7.3, 7.6 7.9, 7.21 Prices Division, Statistics Canada.
- 7.4 Housing, Family and Social Statistics Division, Statistics Canada.
- 7.5 Household Surveys Division, Statistics Canada.
- 7.10 7.20 Science, Technology and Capital Stock Division, Statistics Canada.